
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) No 490/2010 of 3 June 2010 not fixing a minimum selling price in 
response to the first individual invitation to tender for the sale of skimmed milk powder within the tendering 

procedure opened by Regulation (EU) No 477/2010 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 138 of 4 June 2010) 

On page 10, in the title, recital 1 and Article 1: 

for: ‘Regulation (EU) No 477/2010’, 

read: ‘Regulation (EU) No 447/2010’. 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 555/2008 of 27 June 2008 laying down detailed rules for 
implementing Council Regulation (EC) No 479/2008 on the common organisation of the market in wine as 
regards support programmes, trade with third countries, production potential and on controls in the wine 

sector 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 170 of 30 June 2008) 

On page 55, Annex IX, Box 10 ‘Analysis report’ is replaced by the following:

EN 5.6.2010 Official Journal of the European Union L 139/3


